
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
10 September 2016

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Ryan Evans South	London	H M 00:32:59 32
2 Ed Auden Belgrave	Harriers M 00:33:01 28
3 Mark Worringham Reading	Roadrunners M 00:33:11 39
4 Tony Craig M 00:33:53 35
5 Paul Cheetham Barnes	Runners M 00:33:55 44
6 Tim Gordon M 00:34:57 22
7 Michal Lesniak SWRR	Exeter M 00:35:14 29

Women U/50
1 Julia Belyavin Bristol	&	West	AC F 00:38:29 37
2 Carole Penlington Blackheath	&	Bromley F 00:39:30 41
3 Lisa Rooney Collingwood	AC F 00:39:30 37
4 Gen Huss Herne	hill	harriers	 F 00:42:20 23
5 Catherine Wilding Serpentine F 00:42:42 45
6 Jessica Necchi F 00:42:42 30
7 Diana Kreica Clapham	Chasers F 00:43:39 30

Men Vet 50
1 Gavin McLaughlan Wimbledon	Windmillers M 00:36:59 52
2 Stephen Philcox Ilford	AC M 00:37:02 50
3 Peter Mannion Windle	Valley	R M 00:38:09 55

Women Vet 50
1 Lyn Davis Camberley	&	District	Athletics F 00:47:50 51
2 Sunanda Sarker-Bell F 00:54:54 51
3 Arabella St	John	Parker Clapham	Runners F 00:55:02 50

Men Vet 60
1 Doug Buckeridge Ealing	Eagles M 00:44:05 60
2 John Grigg Fulham	Running	Club M 00:53:39 61

Women Vet 60
1 Claire Steward Dulwich	R F 00:48:37 64

Men Vet 70
1 Michael Leigh Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:56:02 72

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

“Congratula[ons	on	comple[ng	the	race.	Ours	is	a	runbritain-licensed	event	and	therefore	your	[me	is	included	in	calcula[ng	your	
free	runbritain	handicap	score.	More	than	66,000	runners	of	all	standards	have	now	claimed	their	runbritain	handicap	score.	As	
well	as	giving	you	a	current	score,	between	scratch	and	36.0,	your	free	personalised	running	biog	page	includes	your	current	
na[onal	ranking	by	age	band	and	postcode,	your	posi[on	on	the	na[onal	ladder,	your	progress	graph,	your	strongest	distance,	a	
head-to-head	comparison	with	other	runners	and	downloadable	training	schedules	to	improve	your	score	next	[me	you	race.	Your	
handicap	score	also	updates	automa[cally	every	[me	you	complete	a	licensed	event.	To	claim	your	score	now,	click	on	h`p://
www.runbritainrankings.com/user/claimhandicap.aspx“	



1 Ryan Evans South	London	H M 00:32:59 32 M	U/50 1

2 Ed Auden Belgrave	Harriers M 00:33:01 28 M	U/50 2

3 Mark Worringham Reading	Roadrunners M 00:33:11 39 M	U/50 3

4 Tony Craig M 00:33:53 35 M	U/50 4

5 Paul Cheetham Barnes	Runners M 00:33:55 44 M	U/50 5

6 Tim Gordon M 00:34:57 22 M	U/50 6

7 Michal Lesniak SWRR	Exeter M 00:35:14 29 M	U/50 7

8 Allan Whatmough London	Heathside M 00:35:18 29 M	U/50 8

9 CARL FIFORD ORION	HARRIERS M 00:35:29 32 M	U/50 9

10 Hamish Cropper Clapham	Chasers M 00:35:31 33 M	U/50 10

11 James Gillanders Serpentine M 00:35:51 38 M	U/50 11

12 Michael Leong Clapham	Chasers M 00:35:55 35 M	U/50 12

13 David Williams Sutton	Runners M 00:36:07 44 M	U/50 13

14 Thomas	 Glasock Ealing	Eagles M 00:36:12 24 M	U/50 14

15 Gavin McLaughlan Wimbledon	Windmillers M 00:36:59 52 M	Vet	50 1

16 Jonathan Moscrop Serpentine M 00:37:00 42 M	U/50 15

17 Stephen Philcox Ilford	AC M 00:37:02 50 M	Vet	50 2

18 paul Sterland	 clapham	chasers M 00:37:07 44 M	U/50 16

19 Simon Messenger Herne	Hill	Harriers M 00:37:10 30 M	U/50 17

20 Christopher Tsantoulas M 00:37:21 37 M	U/50 18

21 Brendan Donnelly Highgate	H M 00:37:30 29 M	U/50 19

22 James Rogers Clapham	Chasers M 00:37:41 30 M	U/50 20

23 Shaun Mills Clapham	Chasers M 00:37:57 28 M	U/50 21

24 Thomas Rigard-Asquith Herne	Hill	H M 00:38:06 16 M	U/50 22

25 James Hampshire Fulham	RC M 00:38:07 37 M	U/50 23

26 Peter Mannion Windle	Valley	R M 00:38:09 55 M	Vet	50 3

27 Neil Guthrie Wimbledon	Windmillers M 00:38:25 44 M	U/50 24

28 Olivier Guiavarch M 00:38:27 39 M	U/50 25

29 Simon Zieleniewski M 00:38:28 26 M	U/50 26

30 Julia Belyavin Bristol	&	West	AC F 00:38:29 37 W	U/50 1

31 Thomas Shiel M 00:38:47 25 M	U/50 27

32 Adam Millbery London	City	AC M 00:38:59 22 M	U/50 28

33 Rodney Thomas M 00:39:21 47 M	U/50 29

34 Carole Penlington Blackheath	&	Bromley F 00:39:30 41 W	U/50 2

35 Lisa Rooney Collingwood	AC F 00:39:30 37 W	U/50 3

36 Tim McIntyre M 00:39:31 57 M	Vet	50 4

37 Philip Hogg London	Heathside M 00:39:31 46 M	U/50 30

38 Tom Cheetham Hercules	Wimbledon M 00:39:33 49 M	U/50 31

39 Alasdair Johnson M 00:39:49 39 M	U/50 32

40 Richard Hooley Thames	Valley	Harriers M 00:40:07 53 M	Vet	50 5

41 nayan sthanakiya SERPENTINE M 00:41:00 43 M	U/50 33

42 Darryl Coulter Kent	AC M 00:41:04 45 M	U/50 34

43 Warren	 Brayn Serpentine M 00:41:15 37 M	U/50 35

44 Jonathan Allsopp M 00:41:25 47 M	U/50 36

45 philip norris Chineham	Park	running	club M 00:41:26 51 M	Vet	50 6

46 Simon Woodley Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:41:31 40 M	U/50 37

47 Richard Cousins Clapham	Runners M 00:41:44 27 M	U/50 38

48 Barakat Jassem Serpentine M 00:42:04 38 M	U/50 39

49 James Turner Serpentine M 00:42:07 38 M	U/50 40

50 Gen Huss Herne	hill	harriers	 F 00:42:20 23 W	U/50 4

51 Peter Howarth M 00:42:39 22 M	U/50 41

52 David Ruegg M 00:42:39 46 M	U/50 42



53 Catherine Wilding Serpentine F 00:42:42 45 W	U/50 5

54 Jessica Necchi F 00:42:42 30 W	U/50 6

55 Piero Del	Monte M 00:43:17 44 M	U/50 43

56 Diana Kreica Clapham	Chasers F 00:43:39 30 W	U/50 7

57 Charlotte Healy Clapham	Chasers F 00:43:52 31 W	U/50 8

58 Gary	 Forde Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:43:58 49 M	U/50 44

59 Doug Buckeridge Ealing	Eagles M 00:44:05 60 M	Vet	60 1

60 Richard Steed Hercules M 00:44:26 56 M	Vet	50 7

61 Becky Laurence Striders	of	Croydon	AC F 00:44:48 37 W	U/50 9

62 Nicholas Scott M 00:45:03 31 M	U/50 45

63 Andy Roles M 00:45:11 47 M	U/50 46

64 Tom Bolton M 00:45:26 36 M	U/50 47

65 Michelle Lennon Dulwich	R F 00:45:45 49 W	U/50 10

66 Benjamin Brakspear M 00:45:50 24 M	U/50 48

67 Jas Bolla F 00:46:37 43 W	U/50 11

68 Emilia Vynnycky London	Heathside F 00:46:43 47 W	U/50 12

69 Siobhan Wakely Serpentine F 00:46:45 39 W	U/50 13

70 Graeme Fraser	 M 00:47:19 46 M	U/50 49

71 Chris Kay M 00:47:24 26 M	U/50 50

72 Richard Coates Full	Potential M 00:47:49 44 M	U/50 51

73 Lyn Davis Camberley	&	District	Athletics F 00:47:50 51 W	Vet	50 1

74 Elle McCall F 00:47:55 26 W	U/50 14

75 Claire Steward Dulwich	R F 00:48:37 64 W	Vet	60 1

76 Katy Langham F 00:48:53 35 W	U/50 15

77 jean-luc hoez serpentine	running	club M 00:49:38 59 M	Vet	50 8

78 Charles Brunt M 00:49:39 26 M	U/50 52

79 Victor Murineanu M 00:50:01 31 M	U/50 53

80 Paul Walsh M 00:50:06 34 M	U/50 54

81 Jenny Cooney Collingwood	AC F 00:50:07 40 W	U/50 16

82 Anna Pringle Clapham	Pioneers	 F 00:50:49 32 W	U/50 17

83 Ryan Gold Windrush	Tri	Club M 00:50:49 29 M	U/50 55

84 Anthony Ferriroli RRC M 00:51:53 48 M	U/50 56

85 Edward Ballin M 00:52:05 36 M	U/50 57

86 Carmen Loots F 00:52:45 27 W	U/50 18

87 John Grigg Fulham	Running	Club M 00:53:39 61 M	Vet	60 2

88 Martin Gill M 00:53:49 45 M	U/50 58

89 Katie Bewick F 00:53:50 26 W	U/50 19

90 Lucy Brakspear F 00:54:23 27 W	U/50 20

91 Olivia Sturgess F 00:54:23 27 W	U/50 21

92 Sunanda Sarker-Bell F 00:54:54 51 W	Vet	50 2

93 Arabella St	John	Parker Clapham	Runners F 00:55:02 50 W	Vet	50 3

94 Pippa Messenger Herne	Hill	Harriers F 00:55:05 30 W	U/50 22

95 Ed Purkis N/A M 00:55:53 33 M	U/50 59

96 Michael Leigh Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:56:02 72 M	Vet	70 1

97 Sue McIntyre F 00:57:58 53 W	Vet	50 4

98 Rose Whitehead F 00:58:22 26 W	U/50 23

99 David Ridley Maidenhead	AC M 01:00:02 61 M	Vet	60 3

100 Siobhan	 Fitzpatrick Clapham	Runners F 01:01:35 32 W	U/50 24

101 Julie Gillender Ilford	AC F 01:03:24 48 W	U/50 25

102 Chloe Ballin F 01:04:11 30 W	U/50 26

103 Annabel Waley-Cohen F 01:04:39 33 W	U/50 27

104 Laurence Friberg RAC F 01:05:37 34 W	U/50 28




